
SECL
(Run-of-Mine)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h j= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

1 0 16036 0 16036 0 16036 0 16036 0 14338 0 14338 0 14338 0 14338 0 371841 0 371841 0 0% 0%

2 0 7804 0 7804 0 23840 0 23840 0 17537 0 17537 0 31875 0 31875 0 362108 0 362108 0 0% 0%

3 0 15553 0 15553 0 39394 0 39394 0 16074 0 16074 0 47949 0 47949 0 361587 0 361587 0 0% 0%

4 0 15908 0 15908 0 55302 0 55302 0 18257 0 18257 0 66206 0 66206 0 359239 0 359239 0 0% 0%

5 0 4003 0 4003 0 59305 0 59305 0 16513 0 16513 0 82719 0 82719 0 346729 0 346729 2618 16% 14%

6 0 27464 0 27464 0 86769 0 86769 0 16273 0 16273 0 98992 0 98992 0 357919 0 357919 2456 15% 13%

7 0 19106 0 19106 0 105874 0 105874 0 18673 0 18673 0 117665 0 117665 0 358352 0 358352 0 0% 0%

8 0 11861 0 11861 0 117735 0 117735 0 15481 0 15481 0 133146 0 133146 0 354732 0 354732 2570 17% 14%

9 0 7845 0 7845 0 125580 0 125580 0 17201 0 17201 0 150347 0 150347 0 345376 0 345376 0 0% 0%

10 0 24042 0 24042 0 149622 0 149622 0 13049 0 13049 0 163396 0 163396 0 356369 0 356369 0 0% 0%

11 0 23978 0 23978 0 173599 0 173599 0 15065 0 15065 0 178461 0 178461 0 365281 0 365281 3830 25% 20%

12 0 15745 0 15745 0 189345 0 189345 0 16938 0 16938 0 195399 0 195399 0 364088 0 364088 1019 6% 6%

13 0 19265 0 19265 0 208610 0 208610 0 18226 0 18226 0 213625 0 213625 0 365128 0 365128 0 0% 0%

14 0 27804 0 27804 0 236414 0 236414 0 4860 0 4860 0 218485 0 218485 0 388072 0 388072 9187 189% 65%

15 0 16171 0 16171 0 252585 0 252585 0 10299 0 10299 0 228784 0 228784 0 393943 0 393943 1000 10% 9%

16 0 8008 0 8008 0 260593 0 260593 0 13725 0 13725 0 242509 0 242509 0 388227 0 388227 1052 8% 7%

17 0 19740 0 19740 0 280333 0 280333 0 11105 0 11105 0 253614 0 253614 0 396862 0 396862 1528 14% 12%

18 0 31426 0 31426 0 311759 0 311759 0 13424 0 13424 0 267038 0 267038 0 414864 0 414864 5532 41% 29%

19 0 23846 0 23846 0 335605 0 335605 0 15406 0 15406 0 282444 0 282444 0 423304 0 423304 3411 22% 18%

20 0 7709 0 7709 0 343314 0 343314 0 14286 0 14286 0 296730 0 296730 0 416727 0 416727 2754 19% 16%

21 0 3883 0 3883 0 347197 0 347197 0 9841 0 9841 0 306571 0 306571 0 410769 0 410769 3296 33% 25%

22 0 20003 0 20003 0 367201 0 367201 0 11089 0 11089 0 317660 0 317660 0 419683 0 419683 3656 33% 25%

23 0 15297 0 15297 0 382498 0 382498 0 13998 0 13998 0 331658 0 331658 0 420982 0 420982 670 5% 5%

24 0 20315 0 20315 0 402813 0 402813 0 11653 0 11653 0 343311 0 343311 0 429645 0 429645 2899 25% 20%

25 0 23339 0 23339 0 426152 0 426152 0 13516 0 13516 0 356827 0 356827 0 439467 0 439467 2974 22% 18%

26 0 32159 0 32159 0 458311 0 458311 0 16004 0 16004 0 372831 0 372831 0 455623 0 455623 2552 16% 14%

27 0 20308 0 20308 0 478618 0 478618 0 17840 0 17840 0 390671 0 390671 0 458091 0 458091 0 0% 0%

28 0 24185 0 24185 0 502804 0 502804 0 18146 0 18146 0 408817 0 408817 0 464130 0 464130 0 0% 0%

29 0 8565 0 8565 0 511369 0 511369 0 18093 0 18093 0 426910 0 426910 0 454602 0 454602 0 0% 0%

30 0 12774 0 12774 0 524143 0 524143 0 12508 0 12508 0 439417 0 439417 0 454868 0 454868 1772 14% 12%

31 0 15209 0 15209 0 539352 0 539352 0 4656 0 4656 0 444074 0 444074 0 465421 0 465421 5370 115% 54%

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.07.2022, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 370143 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT, NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT and E-Auction Coal is 0 MT.

2 SECL (Run-of-Mine High GCV Coal) includes supplies from M/s SECL, BCCL, NCL,ECL,CCL &  WCL Page 1 of 2

3 Coal allocation for the month of July 2022 from SECL- 231000 MT, NCL- 181000 MT,SECL Flexi- 100000 MT, NPL Imported Coal - 38000 MT

0 512000 0 512000

SECL Coal Status Report for the month of July 2022 

Date

Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14338 0% 0%

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17537 0% 0%

3 0 3914 0 3914 0 3914 0 3914 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3914 0 3914 16074 0% 0%

4 0 4094 0 4094 0 8008 0 8008 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8008 0 8008 18257 0% 0%

5 0 0 0 0 0 8008 0 8008 0 2618 0 2618 0 2618 0 2618 0 5390 0 5390 16513 16% 14%

6 0 0 0 0 0 8008 0 8008 0 2456 0 2456 0 5074 0 5074 0 2934 0 2934 16273 15% 13%

7 0 3877 0 3877 0 11885 0 11885 0 0 0 0 0 5074 0 5074 0 6811 0 6811 18673 0% 0%

8 0 0 0 0 0 11885 0 11885 0 2570 0 2570 0 7644 0 7644 0 4241 0 4241 15481 17% 14%

9 0 3796 0 3796 0 15681 0 15681 0 0 0 0 0 7644 0 7644 0 8037 0 8037 17201 0% 0%

10 0 0 0 0 0 15681 0 15681 0 0 0 0 0 7644 0 7644 0 8037 0 8037 13049 0% 0%

11 0 3429 3930 7359 0 19110 3930 23040 0 425 3405 3830 0 8069 3405 11474 0 11041 525 11566 15065 25% 20%

12 0 0 0 0 0 19110 3930 23040 0 1019 0 1019 0 9088 3405 12493 0 10022 525 10547 16938 6% 6%

13 0 3902 0 3902 0 23011 3930 26941 0 0 0 0 0 9088 3405 12493 0 13923 525 14448 18226 0% 0%

14 0 0 11753 11753 0 23011 15683 38695 0 485 8702 9187 0 9573 12107 21680 0 13438 3576 17015 4860 189% 65%

15 0 0 0 0 0 23011 15683 38695 0 1000 0 1000 0 10573 12107 22680 0 12438 3576 16015 10299 10% 9%

16 0 3636 0 3636 0 26647 15683 42330 0 1052 0 1052 0 11625 12107 23732 0 15022 3576 18598 13725 8% 7%

17 0 0 0 0 0 26647 15683 42330 0 1528 0 1528 0 13153 12107 25260 0 13494 3576 17070 11105 14% 12%

18 0 0 7105 7105 0 26647 22788 49435 0 3130 2402 5532 0 16283 14509 30792 0 10364 8279 18643 13424 41% 29%

19 0 0 3601 3601 0 26647 26389 53036 0 2794 617 3411 0 19077 15126 34203 0 7570 11263 18833 15406 22% 18%

20 0 0 3749 3749 0 26647 30138 56785 0 2754 0 2754 0 21831 15126 36957 0 4816 15012 19828 14286 19% 16%

21 0 0 3849 3849 0 26647 33987 60633 0 1160 2136 3296 0 22991 17262 40253 0 3656 16725 20380 9841 33% 25%

22 0 0 0 0 0 26647 33987 60633 0 3656 0 3656 0 26647 17262 43909 0 0 16725 16725 11089 33% 25%

23 0 3569 0 3569 0 30216 33987 64203 0 670 0 670 0 27317 17262 44579 0 2899 16725 19624 13998 5% 5%

24 0 0 0 0 0 30216 33987 64203 0 2899 0 2899 0 30216 17262 47478 0 0 16725 16725 11653 25% 20%

25 0 3920 3617 7537 0 34137 37604 71740 0 1368 1606 2974 0 31584 18868 50452 0 2552 18736 21288 13516 22% 18%

26 0 0 0 0 0 34137 37604 71740 0 2552 0 2552 0 34137 18868 53005 0 0 18736 18736 16004 16% 14%

27 0 0 0 0 0 34137 37604 71740 0 0 0 0 0 34137 18868 53005 0 0 18736 18736 17840 0% 0%

28 0 0 0 0 0 34137 37604 71740 0 0 0 0 0 34137 18868 53005 0 0 18736 18736 18146 0% 0%

29 0 0 0 0 0 34137 37604 71740 0 0 0 0 0 34137 18868 53005 0 0 18736 18736 18093 0% 0%

30 0 3864 3432 7296 0 38000 41036 79036 0 1772 0 1772 0 35909 18868 54777 0 2092 22168 24260 12508 14% 12%

31 0 0 0 0 0 38000 41036 79036 0 2092 3278 5370 0 38000 22146 60146 0 0 18890 18890 4656 115% 54%

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.07.2022, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 370143 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT, NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT and E-Auction Coal is 0 MT. Page 2 of 2

0 50000 0 50000

Status Report of Coal from Alternate Sources for the month of July 2022 

Date

Daily / Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



SECL

(Run-of-Mine)

SECL

(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h i= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

Apr-22 0 499900 0 499900 0 536801 0 536801 0 536801 0 536801 0 424731 0 424731 0 424731 0 424731 0 341774 0 341774 99931 24% 19%

May-22 0 528000 0 528000 0 473452 0 473452 0 1010253 0 1010253 0 452423 0 452423 0 877154 0 877154 0 362803 0 362803 96542 21% 18%

Jun-22 0 664000 0 664000 0 457718 0 457718 0 1467971 0 1467971 0 450378 0 450378 0 1327532 0 1327532 0 370143 0 370143 77897 17% 15%

Jul-22 0 512000 0 512000 0 539352 0 539352 0 2007323 0 2007323 0 444074 0 444074 0 1771606 0 1771606 0 465421 0 465421 60146 14% 12%

Aug-22

Sep-22

Oct-22

Nov-22

Dec-22

Jan-23

Feb-23

Mar-23

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2022, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 229704 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT.

Page 1 of 2

Blending Ratio

SECL Coal Status Report for FY 2022-23

Month

Coal Requisition Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance
Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

Apr-22 0 0 0 0 0 0 111773 111773 0 0 111773 111773 0 0 99931 99931 0 0 99931 99931 0 0 11842 11842 424731 24% 19%

May-22 0 3852 0 3852 0 3852 84701 88552 0 3852 196473 200325 0 0 96542 96542 0 0 196473 196473 0 3852 0 3852 452423 21% 18%

Jun-22 0 52828 0 52828 0 41918 32127 74045 0 45769 228601 274370 0 45769 32127 77897 0 45769 228601 274370 0 0 0 0 450378 17% 15%

Jul-22 0 50000 0 50000 0 38000 41036 79036 0 83770 269637 353406 0 38000 22146 60146 0 83770 250747 334516 0 0 18890 18890 444074 14% 12%

Aug-22

Sep-22

Oct-22

Nov-22

Dec-22

Jan-23

Feb-23

Mar-23

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2022, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 229704 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT. Page 2 of 2

Blending Ratio

Alternate Coal Status Report for FY 2022-23

Month

Monthly Coal Requisition  Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal


